

Nature of Change: EOL / Replacement Notification

Date of Notice: 11.09.2021

Affected Model:

Product Name:	CHERRY DW 9000 SLIM Rechargeable Wireless Desktop Combo
Part Number:	JD-9000EU-1, JD-9000EU-2

This notice is to inform you that the DW 9000 SLIM Rechargeable Wireless Desktop will no longer be available for order. Due to the popularity of this model, we will extend the final RGM date to February 7, 2022 (90 days) to assist you with selling through your inventory.

Successor Model:

Product Name:	CHERRY DW 9100 SLIM Rechargeable Wireless Desktop Combo
Part Number:	JD-9100US-1, JD-9100US-2

The DW 9100 SLIM Rechargeable Wireless Desktop Combo will be offered for any orders exceeding this demand.

Transition to the upgraded model, DW 9100 SLIM, will provide new features to further enhance the user experience:

Keyboard:

US specific layout with full key legends

Improved incline adjustment through a new magnetically secured riser

Mouse:

5 step adjustable resolution has been increased to a maximum setting of 2400 DPI

Charging:

The included charging cable will now connect to the keyboard and mouse through a USB-C connection

DW 9100 Slim Release Date: Now! A release package from CHERRY will be sent shortly. DW 9100 Slim Product Availability Date (CHERRY stock): 11.29.21

We cannot guarantee orders and we reserve the right to refuse or cancel.

We understand that product transitions are difficult for customers and sincerely appreciate your assistance with the conversion to the new upgraded product.

Please reach out to Terri Struthers, Distributor Account Representative, for any support you need to complete this transition.

Channel Sales Support Phone:	Technical Product Support Phone:
262-942-6530	800-510-1689
Channel Sales Support E-Mail:	Technical Product Support E-Mail:
terri.struthers@cherryamericas.com	keyboardsupport@cherryamericas.com
terri.struthers@cherryamericas.com	keyboardsupport@cherryamericas.com

Best Regards,

Ed Ferraton Sr. Technical Support Engineer ed.ferraton@cherryamericas.com

Brandon Geweke Director of Channel Sales and Operations brandon.geweke@cherryamericas.com

> Cherry Americas 5732 95th Avenue Suite 850 Kenosha, WI 53144 Phone: 262-942-6508 cherryamericas.com